

CS DJ ADJ 1028/2025
Dinesh Kumar and Anr. v. Hari Kanwar and Ors.

12.09.2025

Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. R. K. Lamba Ld. counsel for the plaintiff
through VC.

The plaint was returned by the court of Ld. Civil Judge and has been refiled before the court of Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.

Issue summons for settlement of issues to the defendants on filing of PF/Speed Post/AD returnable for **02.12.2025**. Defendants be also served by way of SMS/Whatsapp on the phone number provided in the memo of parties.

Be given dasti as well for the said purpose.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/12.09.2025