

12 CS DJ ADJ 1028/25
DINESH KUMAR Vs. HARI KANWAR

17.02.2026

Present: Sh. R. K. Lamba Ld. counsel for all the plaintiffs.
Ms. Subhaga Gera Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 1.

Defendant no. 4 served through Whatsapp and screen shot has been filed.

Ld. counsel for defendant no.1 submits that WS shall be filed during the course of the day. Let appropriate application for condonation of delay be also filed.

Defendant no.4 has also been served by way of Whatsapp. Let presence/WS of defendant no. 4 be awaited. Other defendants are proceeded with ex parte since neither the WS has been filed nor any appearance has been filed on their behalf till date.

Replication be filed to the WS of defendant no.1/reply be filed to the application for condonation of delay as the case may be.

List the matter on **24.03.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/17.02.2026