

28 CS DJ ADJ 1028/25
DINESH KUMAR Vs. HARI KANWAR

05.05.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Ms. Vanshika Nagpal and Ms. Subhaga, Ld. Counsel for
defendant.

Affidavit of admission/denial filed by the plaintiff. Previous
costs paid today to the plaintiff.

Affidavit of admission/denial be filed by the defendant
within 4 weeks from today.

List for framing of issues and arguments on the injunction
application on **18.08.2026**.

Interim order to continue.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/05.05.2026